
Amendment to Contract of Superintendent 

 Dr. Trent H. Bowers (the “Superintendent”) and the Worthington City School District 

Board of Education agree to the following terms as an Amendment to the Superintendent’s 

Contract for the term of August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2024 (the “Contract”), with the following 

terms having an effective date of August 1, 2020: 

   

1. The Superintendent shall receive a three percent (3%) increase to his current salary. 

 

2. Payment of unused vacation days pursuant to Section 20 of the Contract shall be calculated 

by using the Superintendent’s daily rate of pay.  

 Approved by the Board of Education on this 26 day of October, 2020. 

 

___________________________________  WORTHINGTON CITY SCHOOL  

Dr. Trent H. Bowers     DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

October 26, 2020      

       ____________________________________ 

       Nicolette Hudson, President 

        

treassec1
Typewritten Text
Enclosure D-1-b
October 26, 2020




